502467668 08/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGOR ABRAMOV	03/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDARC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD	
Street Address:	P.O.BOX 469	
City:	MORPHETT VALE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	SA 5162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14000794	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: USpatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37409.0001U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maija J. Carey
Signature:	/Maija J. Carey/
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=37409_0001U1_2013_08_21 Assignment#page1.tif source=37409_0001U1_2013_08_21 Assignment#page2.tif source=37409_0001U1_2013_08_21 Assignment#page3.tif

OP \$40.00 140

PATENT REEL: 031061 FRAME: 0117

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the

8th

day of 1/1/1/2012

BETWEEN

IGOR ABRAMOV of 7 Jemi Court

Woodcroft, South Australia 5162 ("the

Assignor")

AND

REDARC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD of

PO Box 469

Morphett Vale, South Australia 5162

("the Assignee")

RECITALS

A. The Assignee is the applicant named in the Australian provisional Patent Application and the International Patent Application set out in the Schedule ("the Patent Applications") in respect of the invention the title of which is set out in the Schedule ("the Invention").

- The Assignor is the inventor of the Invention.
- C. The parties have agreed that all rights in relation to the Invention are to be owned by the Assignee.
- D. The parties have executed this Deed to confirm the Assignee's ownership of all rights in relation to the Invention and the Patent Applications, and in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor.

ASSIGNMENT

- The Assignor assigns absolutely to the Assignee at the date of this Deed the whole of any rights the Assignor may have throughout the world in relation to:
 - (a) the invention, including but not limited to the right to apply for the grant of a patent in respect of the invention in any country of the world; and
 - (b) the Patent Applications, including but not limited to the right to claim priority from the Patent Applications in respect of applications made for the grant of a patent anywhere in the world; and

PATENT REEL: 031061 FRAME: 0118

- (c) the right to bring legal proceedings, and to obtain any relief to which the Assignor would have been entitled but for this paragraph, in respect of any infringement of its rights in relation to the Invention which occur before or after the date of this Deed.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to provide any assistance reasonably required by the Assignee in order to give full effect to this Deed (including but not limited to the execution of any documents). The Assignor irrevocably appoints each of the directors of the Assignee as the Assignor's attorney to do all acts and execute all documents which the Assignor is obliged to do or execute by this clause.
- The Assignee shall be responsible for paying the costs of preparation and execution of this Deed and for any stamp duty payable in respect of this Deed or the assignment.

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY	Number	TITLE
Australia	2011900603	SYNCHRONOUS DC- DC CONVERSION
International (PCT)	N/a	SYNCHRONOUS DC- DC CONVERSION

EXECUTED AS A DEED

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by IGOR ABRAMOV

in the presence of

MICH AEL
Name of Witness

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 031061 FRAME: 0119

EXECUTED for and on behalf of	REDARC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
ey.Anthony.Kittel _{(Oin} (Name) // ////.	ector/Secretary/Sole Director and Secretary
(Signature)	
and by(D (Name)	lirector)

PATENT REEL: 031061 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 08/22/2013